Product catalog
Safe return double ValVeS
croSSMirror® 77 SerieS
2 © 2022, ROSS CONTROLS® .All Rights Reserved.  ROSS CONTROLS®
Safe Return Safety Function
This valve is constructed with precision, stainless steel spools as the main valve elements, and is designed to offer added safety to the
operation of many pneumatically controlled machines such as small size pneumatic cylinder-operated presses, valve operators, and safety
latches.

8 © 2022, ROSS CONTROLS® .All Rights Reserved.  ROSS CONTROLS®
Ordering Information
Without Status Indicator Switch
Port Sizes
Basic Size
Model Number
1 2, 4 G Thread NPT Thread
1/2 3/8 2 YD7786A3410 Y7786A3410
3/4
1/2 4 YD7786A4420 Y7786A4420
3/4 4 YD7786A5410 Y7786A5410
SAE 12 SAE 12 4
Straight Thread
YS7786A4H10
PRESSURE CONTROLLED VALVES 4-Way 2-Position Valves
With Status Indicator Switch
Port Sizes
Basic
Size
Model Number #
1 2, 4
G Thread NPT Thread
24 V DC 110-120 V AC 230 V AC 24 V DC 110-120 V AC 230 V AC
1/2 3/8 2 YD7786A3411W YD7786A3411Z YD7786A3411Y Y7786A3411W Y7786A3411Z Y7786A3411Y
3/4
1/2 4 YD7786A4421W YD7786A4421Z YD7786A4421Y Y7786A4421W Y7786A4421Z Y7786A4421Y
3/4 4 YD7786A5411W YD7786A5411Z YD7786A5411Y Y7786A5411W Y7786A5411Z Y7786A5411Y
SAE 12 SAE 12 4
Straight Thread
24 V DC 110-120 V AC 230 V AC
YS7786A4H11W YS7786A4H11Z YS7786A4H11Y

www.rosscontrols.com  www.rosscontrols.com 9
PRESSURE CONTROLLED VALVES 4-Way 2-Position Valves
Ordering Information
With Status Indicator
Switch
Port Sizes Basic
Size
Model Number #
1 2, 4 24 V DC 110-120 V AC 230 V AC
1/2 3/8 2 Y7786A3401W Y7786A3401Z Y7786A3401Y
3/4
1/2 4 Y7786A4401W Y7786A4401Z Y7786A4401Y
3/4 4 Y7786A54401W Y7786A54401Z Y7786A54401Y
SAE 12 SAE 12 4 Y7786A4401W Y7786A4401Z Y7786A4401Y
# Valve include status indicator switch with DIN EN type connection, for status indicator switch with M12 type connection consult
ROSS.
Without Status Indicator
Switch
Port Sizes Basic
Size Model Number
1 2, 4
1/2 3/8 2 Y7786A3400
3/4
1/2 4
Y7786A44003/4 4
SAE 12 SAE 12 4
VALVE ONLY
BASE ONLY
Port Sizes Basic